Employees are encouraged to plan ahead for any unexpected illness by 
accumulating a portion of the earned annual “Paid Time Offsick leave” hours.  

Full time employees will accrue “Paid Time Offsick leave” benefits at a rate of 12eight (8) 
working dayshours for each one-hundred and seventy-three point thirty-three (173.33) 
hours worked, not including overtime hours per year.  “Paid Time OffSick leave” benefits 
may be accumulated by the employee to a maximum of four hundred and eighty (480) 

working dayshours.  “Paid Time Off” above eighty (80) days at the end of business on

[...]

smoking would create a hazard.  

20. Employee(s) will not sleep on the job during working hours.  

21. Employee(s) will not negligently or intentionally cause damage to public and/or 
private property, material or equipment exceeding the amount of $1,500.00 (one 
thousand five hundred dollars).  

22. Employee(s) will not unnecessarily waste materials or display careless 
workmanship.  

23. Employee(s) will not use County equipment or supplies for a personal use or 

perform personal services during working hours.  

The County considers infractions of work rules 16 through 23 to be more serious